TO: DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FOR OFFICIAL USE

A 95

NUMBER

855H 353

STATE OF HLORIDA
OFFICE TRANSURER
TALLAMASSEE PROPERTY

FUND	יייאוואאמ	DEACON DESTRIBATION	 		*****	*
GENERAL REVENUE	0.00	INCHESTATEMS STATE	_	_		*
TRUST	1 025 00	ACCOIDM CLOODS				*
OTHER						*
TOTAL	1,925.00	OTHER	 4	*	,	*

CROSS REF	DISTRIBUTION SAMAS CODE	REASON	AMOUNT
12 12 12 12 12 12 12	45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00 45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00 45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00 45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00 45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00 45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00	1 1 1 1 1 4	122.50 122.50 122.50 122.50 612.50 822.50

GRAND TOTAL:

\$ 1,925.00

of 16 12 Of alp 5

Process Date: 07/26/95

The above named fund(s) has been reduced by the amount of this check(s) under authority of Section 215.34, F.S.

Bill Nelson



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Septmeber 15, 1995

National Mail Centers, Inc. 4700 NW 7th Street Miami, Florida 33126

Debit Memo: 60353-E

Subject: Obando Art Supplies Imports & Exports, Inc., Salca Engine Inc., J.C. Polo, Inc., Atrios De Dios, Inc., Rodriguez Bakery Equipment Inc.

Ref. Numbers: P95000053885, P95000053893, P95000053891, N95000003313, P95000053879

This is to inform you that your check #6258 dated July 28, 1995 in the amount of \$612.50 and submitted for the above named corporations has been returned to us by your bank because of Nonsufficient Funds.

We request that you remit a cashier's check or money order in amount of \$643.28 made payable to the Department of State. This amount will cover the unpaid check and the service fee required by law under section 215.34, Florida Statutes.

When sending the cashiers check or money order, please indicate the debit memo number and that it is a replacement for the returned check mentioned above.

September 15, 1995 Page Two National Mail Centers, Inc.

Please note: The documents filed in this office with the returned check will be cancelled unless a replacement check is received within 30 days from the date of this letter. Send the replacement check to:

Division of Corporations Attn: Melinda Lilliston, P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

If you have any questions concerning the returned check, please call (904) 487-6900.

Sincerely, Melinda Lilliston Division of Corporations

cc: Obando Art Supplies Imports & Exports, Inc.
Salca Engine Inc.
J.C. Polo, Inc.
Atrios De Dios, Inc.
Rodriguez Bakery Equipment, Inc.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 30, 1995

National Mail Centers, Inc. 4700 NW 7th Street Miami, Florida 33125

Debit Memo: 60353-E

SUBJECT: OBANDO ART SUPPLIES IMPORTS & EXPORTS, INC., SALCA ENGINE INC., J.C. POLLO, INC., ATRIOS DE DIOS, INC., RODRIGUEZ BAKERY EQUIPMENT, INC.

Ref. Number: P95000053885, P5000053893, P95000053891, N95000003313, P95000053879

Due to your failure to respond to our previous letter advising you of the returned check #6258, the articles of incorporation for the above named corporations have been cancelled as of October 25, 1995.

The names of your corporations are now available for use.

If you have any questions concerning the returned check, please call (904) 487-6900.

Sincerely, Melinda Lilliston Administrative Assistant I Division of Corporations

cc: Obando Art Supplies Imports & Exports, Inc. Salca Engine Inc.
J.C. Polo, Inc.
Atrios De Dios, Inc.
Rodriguez Bakery Equipment, Inc.

N9500003313 NATIONAL MAIL CENTERS, INC.

-07/14/95--01037--015 +***612.50 *****122.50

Please Send BACK TO NATIONAL CENTER, JNC. Atrios De Dios ATT: YRAIDA GUANIPA 4700 N.W. 7 5%. # 10 MIAMI, Fl. 33126



June 30, 1995

NATIONAL MAIL CENTER, INC. ATTN: YRAIDA GUANIPA 4700 NW 7TH STREET #10 MIAMI, FL 33126

SUBJECT: ATRIOS DE DIOS Ref. Number: W95000013347

We have received your document for ATRIOS DE DIOS and check(s) totaling \$612.50. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

Please provide an English translation for the entity's name in your cover letter.

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation. A statement making reference to the bylaws is acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 195A00032161

GAM 37.

FILED

95 JUL 13 #11 9: 04

Secretary State TALLANASSES TECHNON

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

ATRICS DE DIOS, INC. HALL OF GOD, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

The name of the corporation shall be:

ATRIOS DE DIOS, INC. HALL OF GOD, INC.

ARTICLE II (PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS:

421 N.E. 35 ST. # 8 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33137

ARTICLE III PURPOSE The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To promote world peace

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS
The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follow:
In the matter to the bylaws.

ARTICLE V LIMITATION OF CORPORATE POWERS: The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS: The name and street address of the initial agent is:

LOURDES MARTINEZ
421 N.E. 35 ST. # 8
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33137

The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is:

LOURDES MARTINEZ
421 N.E. 35 ST. # 8
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33137

CONSUELO BELLO 226 N.E. 25 ST. MIAMI, FLORIDA 33137

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has (Vs) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 22 day of April, 1995.

LOURDES MARTINEZ

Consulto Bedo.

CONSUELO BELLO

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgments in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared LOURDES MARTINEZ AND CONSUELO BELLO, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and He acknowledge before me that He executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the state and county aforesaid, this 22 day of April, 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE

My commission Expires: May 26, 1996.

OFFICIAL NOTASY DIAI YRAIDA GUANNIA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEOPEDA COMMISSION NO SERVICE MY COMMISSION DATE VALUE OF THE

95 JUL 13 KH 9: 04

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION TALLAR REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name and address of the corporation is:
 ATRIOS DE DIOS, INC.
 HALL PATTO OF GOD, INC
 421 N.E. 35 ST. # 8
 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33137
 - 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

LOURDES MARTINEZ 421 N.E. 35 ST. # 8 MIAMI, FLORICA 33137

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AN FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Signature / Signature

Date: July 6, 1995.

N 95 000003313

DOCUMENT NUMBER

DATE: 2-12-96

RECEIVED PAYMENT FOR LEBIT MEMO # 60353-E OF \$ 514.78 REACTIVATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

IN THE AMOUNT

MELINDA LILLISTON

P95000053885 095000053893 195000003313

P950000 538 79

#.125.70 \$ 125.70

128.70

128.68

200001712312 -02/12/96--01011--017 *****500.00 *****132.50

100001712311 -02/12/36--01011--017 *****500.00 ****122.50

000001712310 -02/12/96--01011--017 ****500.00 ****122.50

1000001712301 -02/12/96--01011--017 *****500.00 ****122.50

300001712313 -02/12/36--3011--018 *****14.78 *****14.78